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references:
Justin Fortunato, Director/Producer
Linclon Park Performing Arts
justin.fortunato@lppacenter.com

Jeff Whiting
Director/Choreographer
jeff.whiting@me.com

Keith Coughlin, Executive Artistic Director
New London Barn Playhouse
keith@nlbarn.org

Matilda
Dirty Dancing in Concert (Tour)
Catch Me If You Can
Lady Day at the Emerson Bar & Grill
Wedding Singer
Guys & Dolls
The Play That Goes Wrong
The Lost Colony 22’ & 23‘
An American In Paris
Bright Star
SHOUT! The Mod Musical
Tuck Everlasting
ELF
Into The Woods
Almost Maine
Memphis
Carousel
SpongeBob Square Pants
Swing! 
Sycopated Ladies LIVE! (Tour)
The British Invasion Live (Tour)
Newsies
“Summer Under the Stars”
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Turning 15 on The Road to Freedom
Bound In Before
The Woman in Black
Matilda
Fly More Than You Fall
The Marvelous Wonderettes
Catch Me If You Can 
Peter & the Starcatcher
In The Heights
Reflection (Blue Lapis Light)
Shout Out! (Hip Hop Concert)  
Sweeney Todd
Beehive

Kate Galvin
Alexandra Herzog
Justin Fortunato
Todd Underwood
Natalie Malotke
Keith Coughlin
Justin Fortunato
Jeff Whiting
Justin Fortunato
Roy Lightner
J. Verba & S. Schaller
Reva Stover
Richard Roland 
Justin Fortunato
Jack Cummings III 
Justin Fortunato
Justin Fortunato
Justin Fortunato
J. Verba & S. Schaller
Choreo. by Chloe Arnold 
Dean Elliot 
Justin Fortunato
Various
Alan Standford
Fracaswell Hyman
Kiesha LaLama
Alan Standford
Justin Fortunato
Jeff Whiting
Anthony C. Daniel
Jeff Whiting
Kathryn Markey
Justin Fortunato
Sally Jacques
Charlotte Shout 
Justin Fortunato
Dana A. Iannuzzi
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2023
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2023
2023
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2022
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2022
2022
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2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
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2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
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2019
2018
2018

Constellation/Buskirk Chumley
Quatro Entertainment
Lincoln Park Performming Arts Center
New London Barn Playhouse
New London Ban Playhouse
New London Barn Playhouse
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Roanoke Island Historical Association
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Red Mountain Theatre
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Centre Theatre
Constellation/Buskirk Chumley
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
New London Barn Playhouse
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Syncopated Ladies
Quatro Entertainment
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
New London Barn Playhouse
PICT Classic Theatre/WQED   
Loire Valley Theatre/National Tour
Point Park University
PICT Classic Theatre/WQED
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Utah Valley University 
New London Barn Playhouse
New London Barn Playhouse
New London Barn Playhouse
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Blumenthal Performing Arts/Charlotte Shout
Blumenthal Performing Arts/Knight Theatre
Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center
Timber Lake Playhouse

company/theatre: year:
Member United Scenic Artists Local 829Member United Scenic Artists Local 829


