## keith a truax

## lighting designer

www.keithatruax.com | keith@keithtruax.com | 518.253.0093

professional design credits:

production:	director:	company/theatre:	year:
Matilda	Kate Galvin	Constellation/Buskirk Chumley	2023
Dirty Dancing in Concert (Tour)	Alexandra Herzog	Quatro Entertainment	2023
Catch Me If You Can	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performming Arts Center	2023
Lady Day at the Emerson Bar & Grill	Todd Underwood	New London Barn Playhouse	2023
Wedding Singer	Natalie Malotke	New London Ban Playhouse	2023
Guys & Dolls	Keith Coughlin	New London Barn Playhouse	2023
The Play That Goes Wrong	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2023
The Lost Colony 22' & 23'	Jeff Whiting	Roanoke Island Historical Association	22 &23
An American In Paris	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2023
Bright Star	Roy Lightner	Red Mountain Theatre	2023
SHOUT! The Mod Musical	J. Verba & S. Schaller	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2023
Tuck Everlasting	Reva Stover	Centre Theatre	2022
ELF	Richard Roland	Constellation/Buskirk Chumley	2022
Into The Woods	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2022
Almost Maine	Jack Cummings III	New London Barn Playhouse	2022
Memphis	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2022
Carousel	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2022
SpongeBob Square Pants	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2022
Swing!	J. Verba & S. Schaller	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2022
Sycopated Ladies LIVE! (Tour)	Choreo. by Chloe Arnold	Syncopated Ladies	2022
The British Invasion Live (Tour)	Dean Elliot	Quatro Entertainment	2022
Newsies	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2021
"Summer Under the Stars"	Various	New London Barn Playhouse	2021
A Midsummer Night's Dream	Alan Standford	PICT Classic Theatre/WQED	2020
Turning 15 on The Road to Freedom	Fracaswell Hyman	Loire Valley Theatre/National Tour	2020
Bound In Before	Kiesha LaLama	Point Park University	2019
The Woman in Black	Alan Standford	PICT Classic Theatre/WQED	2019
Matilda	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2019
Fly More Than You Fall	Jeff Whiting	Utah Valley University	2019
The Marvelous Wonderettes	Anthony C. Daniel	New London Barn Playhouse	2019
Catch Me If You Can	Jeff Whiting	New London Barn Playhouse	2019
Peter & the Starcatcher	Kathryn Markey	New London Barn Playhouse	2019
In The Heights	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2019
Reflection (Blue Lapis Light)	Sally Jacques	Blumenthal Performing Arts/Charlotte Shout	2019
Shout Out! (Hip Hop Concert)	Charlotte Shout	Blumenthal Performing Arts/Knight Theatre	2019
Sweeney Todd	Justin Fortunato	Lincoln Park Performing Arts Center	2018
Beehive	Dana A. lannuzzi	Timber Lake Playhouse	2018
Justin Fortunato, Director/Producer	Jeff Whiting	Keith Coughlin, Executive Artistic Director	

references:

**Linclon Park Performing Arts** 

justin.fortunato@lppacenter.com

Director/Choreographer jeff.whiting@me.com

Keith Coughlin, Executive Artistic Director New London Barn Playhouse keith@nlbarn.org